Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JN Properties, LLC		11/19/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		11/19/2006	COMPANY: COLORADO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fischer Medical Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	325 Interlocken Parkway, Bldg. C		
City:	Broomfield		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1186567	TRAUMEX
Registration Number:	1457302	BLOOM ASSOCIATES, LTD.
Registration Number:	2664177	VERSARAD
Registration Number:	3072967	EPX-60
Registration Number:	3075925	SPX
Registration Number:	3078761	BLOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-9042

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-740-9000

Email: connie@leyiplaw.com Correspondent Name: John R. Ley, LLC

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BLVD, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0035

900121219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Ley
Signature:	/John R. Ley/
Date:	11/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0036

Trademark Assignment and Agreement

This Trademark Assignment and Agreement is made by and between JN Properties, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company having an address of 325 Interlocken Parkway, Bldg. C, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Fischer Medical Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 325 Interlocken Parkway, Bldg. C, Broomfield, Colorado 80021 (hereinafter "Assignee") and wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor.

WHEREAS, in November, 2006 and for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed to Assignee certain tangible and intangible assets including but not limited to the following United States Trademark Registrations, the trademarks of such Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill associated with such trademarks, all of which is hereinafter referred to as "Assigned Trademarks:"

US trademark registration 1,186,567 for the trademark "TRAUMEX," registered January 19, 1982;

US trademark registration 1,457,302 for the trademark "BLOOM ASSOCIATES, LTD," registered September 15, 1987;

US trademark registration 2,664,177 for the trademark "VERSARAD," registered December 17, 2002;

US trademark registration 3,072,967 for the trademark "EPX-60," registered March 28, 2006;

US trademark registration 3,075,925 for the trademark "SPX," registered April 4, 2006; and

US trademark registration 3,078,761 for the trademark "BLOOM," registered April 11, 2006.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, and Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm the previous sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and

Page 1 of 2

assigns, of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademarks. Assignee hereby accepts, and Assignor an Assignee hereby confirm the previous acceptance of, said sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of said Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have signed and acknowledged this assignment and agreement, this ____ day of November, 2008.

.IN	Pro	perties,	1.	I C
OIA	1 10	יטסו נוסט,		-

By Ronald B. Shores

Its President

Fischer Medical Technologies, Inc.

By Ronald B. Shores

Its President

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF

SS

On this for day of November, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared hond before who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires 9-25-201/

minission expires 7. 4.0 570

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/21/2008

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0038